Deed 5522 dated 31.07.2023 of SRO Jt. Nagpur CityNo: 6 and

|Correction Deed No.5641 dated 07.08.2023 of SRO Jt Nagpur

City No:6 and bounded as follows(as per deed of Indenture of

Lease No: 564): North : Road, East: Plot No.49, South :

Road, West: PlotNo.46,47.

Reserve Price Rs.14,30,00,000/-(Rupees Fourteen Crore ThirtyLakhs Only)

Earmest Money

| Deposit (EMD)
Rs. 1,43,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Three Lakhs Only)

EMD shall be deposited on or before16.01.2026 till 04.00 PM

Bid Increment amount Rs.50,000 /

Date and time o |17.01.2026 from 11.00 AM to 12.00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited

E-auction auto extensions till saleisconcluded)

Encumbrances known Nil Encumbrances from 01.01.2006 to 06.10.2025